Date
17-Jan
20-Jan
23-Jan
26-Jan
29-Jan
1-Feb
4-Feb
7-Feb
10-Feb
13-Feb
16-Feb
19-Feb
22-Feb
25-Feb
28-Feb
5-Mar
8-Mar
11-Mar
14-Mar
17-Mar
20-Mar
23-Mar
26-Mar
1-Apr
4-Apr
7-Apr
10-Apr
13-Apr
16-Apr
19-Apr
22-Apr
25-Apr
29-Apr
1-May
4-May
7-May
10-May
13-May
16-May
19-May
22-May
25-May
28-May
3-Jun
6-Jun
9-Jun

Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area

BD Ethylene Oxide Sampling
Global Distribution Center Neighborhood
SUMMARY RESULTS

Location
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EtO Level (1/m3)
0.130
0.120
0.280
0.085
0.170
0.180
0.110
0.140
0.100
0.240
0.190
0.083
0.140
0.110
0.097
0.110
0.082
0.120
0.160
0.130
0.180
0.120
0.120
0.110
0.120
0.160
0.170
0.200
0.077
0.064
0.100
0.450
0.160
0.240
0.160
0.140
0.230
0.120
0.090
0.120
0.078
0.075
0.109
0.160
0.120
0.092



Date
12-Jun
15-Jun
18-Jun
21-Jun
24-Jun
27-Jun
30-Jun
3-Jul
6-Jul
9-Jul
12-Jul
15-Jul
18-Jul
21-Jul
24-Jul
27-Jul
30-Jul
2-Aug
5-Aug
8-Aug
11-Aug
14-Aug
17-Aug
20-Aug
23-Aug
26-Aug
29-Aug
4-Sep
7-Sep
10-Sep
13-Sep
16-Sep
19-Sep
22-Sep
25-Sep
28-Sep
1-Oct
4-Oct
7-Oct
10-Oct
13-Oct

Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area
Alcovy Area

BD Ethylene Oxide Sampling
Global Distribution Center Neighborhood
SUMMARY RESULTS

Location

Alcovy Area Average (Mean)

Alcovy Area (Median)

Alcovy Area (Geometric Mean)
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EtO Level (1/m3)
0.190
0.100
0.081
0.150
0.260
0.380
0.210
0.140
0.072
0.170
0.130
0.310
0.170
0.140
0.120
0.170
0.098
0.130
0.130
0.260
0.150
0.140
0.120
0.140
0.063
0.120
0.160
0.230
0.120
0.290
0.080
0.140
0.073
0.088
0.150
0.100
0.084
0.170
0.150
0.120
0.140

0.147
0.130
0.135



Date
17-Jan
20-Jan
23-Jan
26-Jan
29-Jan
1-Feb
4-Feb
7-Feb
10-Feb
13-Feb
16-Feb
19-Feb
22-Feb
25-Feb
28-Feb
5-Mar
8-Mar
11-Mar
14-Mar
17-Mar
20-Mar
23-Mar
26-Mar
1-Apr

BD Ethylene Oxide Sampling
Global Distribution Center Neighborhood
SUMMARY RESULTS

Location

Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
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EtO Level (1/m3)
0.099
0.071
0.260
0.170
0.160
0.200
0.120
0.160
0.110
0.130
0.130
0.087
0.200
0.110
0.065
0.100
0.140
0.120
0.160
0.170
0.190
0.140
0.100
0.130
0.260
0.100
0.160
0.130
0.110
0.060
0.120
0.076
0.170
0.130
0.081
0.120
0.130
0.098
0.180
0.110
0.170
0.094
0.170
0.170
0.097
0.081



Date
12-Jun
15-Jun
18-Jun
21-Jun
24-Jun
27-Jun
30-Jun
3-Jul
6-Jul
9-Jul
12-Jul
15-Jul
18-Jul
21-Jul
24-Jul
27-Jul
30-Jul
2-Aug
5-Aug
8-Aug
11-Aug
14-Aug
17-Aug
20-Aug
23-Aug
26-Aug
29-Aug
4-Sep
7-Sep
10-Sep
13-Sep
16-Sep
19-Sep
22-Sep
25-Sep
28-Sep
1-Oct
4-Oct
7-Oct
10-Oct
13-Oct

BD Ethylene Oxide Sampling
Global Distribution Center Neighborhood
SUMMARY RESULTS

Location

Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278
Nearest School/Hwy 278

Nearest School/Hwy 278 Average (Mean)

Nearest School/Hwy 278 (Median)

Nearest School/Hwy 278 (Geometric Mean)
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EtO Level (1/m3)
0.200
Not Analyzed
0.140
0.100
0.150
0.580
0.210
0.190
0.079
0.100
0.073
0.220
0.180
0.150
0.130
0.120
0.110
0.130
0.140
0.160
0.230
0.220
0.130
0.150
0.170
0.100
0.250
0.260
0.150
0.110
0.120
0.082
0.100
0.160
0.160
0.130
0.140
0.130
0.180
0.130
0.210

0.147
0.130
0.136



Date
17-Jan
20-Jan
23-Jan
26-Jan
29-Jan
1-Feb
4-Feb
7-Feb
10-Feb
13-Feb
16-Feb
19-Feb
22-Feb
25-Feb
28-Feb
5-Mar
8-Mar
11-Mar
14-Mar
17-Mar
20-Mar
23-Mar
26-Mar
1-Apr
4-Apr
7-Apr
10-Apr
13-Apr
16-Apr
19-Apr
22-Apr
25-Apr
29-Apr
1-May
4-May
7-May
10-May
13-May
16-May
19-May
22-May
25-May
28-May
3-Jun
6-Jun
9-Jun

Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area

BD Ethylene Oxide Sampling
Global Distribution Center Neighborhood
SUMMARY RESULTS

Location
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EtO Level (1/m3)
0.095
0.100
0.240
0.120
0.240
0.250
0.110
0.160
0.170
0.120
0.200
0.011
0.280
0.084
0.093
0.150
0.140
0.083
0.170
0.270
0.190
0.140
0.080
0.150
0.300
0.100
0.099
0.099
0.100
0.110
0.170
0.120
0.210
0.160
0.096
0.150
0.190
0.140
0.280
0.099
0.096
0.100
0.091
0.110
0.280
0.130



Date
12-Jun
15-Jun
18-Jun
21-Jun
24-Jun
27-Jun
30-Jun
3-Jul
6-Jul
9-Jul
12-Jul
15-Jul
18-Jul
21-Jul
24-Jul
27-Jul
30-Jul
2-Aug
5-Aug
8-Aug
11-Aug
14-Aug
17-Aug
20-Aug
23-Aug
26-Aug
29-Aug
4-Sep
7-Sep
10-Sep
13-Sep
16-Sep
19-Sep
22-Sep
25-Sep
28-Sep
1-Oct
4-Oct
7-Oct
10-Oct
13-Oct

Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area
Riverbend Area

BD Ethylene Oxide Sampling
Global Distribution Center Neighborhood
SUMMARY RESULTS

Location

Riverbend Area Average (Mean)
Riverbend Area (Median)
Riverbend Area (Geometric Mean)
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EtO Level (1/m3)
0.220
0.100
0.170
0.200
0.190
0.450
0.110
0.310
0.120
0.170
0.110
0.170
0.210
0.180
0.140
0.180
0.210
0.160
0.130
0.200
0.260
0.120
0.180
0.140
0.240
0.160
0.360
0.140
0.160
0.160
0.088
0.100
0.060
0.110
0.150
0.220

Not Analyzed
0.170
0.140
0.160
0.150

0.161
0.150
0.146



Global Distribution Center Neighborhood

Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove

BD Ethylene Oxide Sampling

SUMMARY RESULTS

Location
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EtO Level (1/m3)
0.081
0.130
0.370
0.290
0.130
1.500
0.130
0.220
0.180
0.250
0.170
0.110
0.350
0.340
0.150
0.240

Not Analyzed
0.180
0.360
0.560
0.460
0.098
0.320
0.100
0.210
0.440
0.120
0.390
0.210
0.260
0.320
0.490
0.140
0.440
0.230
0.220
0.270
0.160
0.170
0.075
0.200
0.110
0.170
0.120
0.160
0.130



Date
12-Jun
15-Jun
18-Jun
21-Jun
24-Jun
27-Jun
30-Jun
3-Jul
6-Jul
9-Jul
12-Jul
15-Jul
18-Jul
21-Jul
24-Jul
27-Jul
30-Jul
2-Aug
5-Aug
8-Aug
11-Aug
14-Aug
17-Aug
20-Aug
23-Aug
26-Aug
29-Aug
4-Sep
7-Sep
10-Sep
13-Sep
16-Sep
19-Sep
22-Sep
25-Sep
28-Sep
1-Oct
4-Oct
7-Oct
10-Oct
13-Oct

Global Distribution Center Neighborhood

Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove
Settlers Grove

BD Ethylene Oxide Sampling

SUMMARY RESULTS

Location

Settlers Grove Average (Mean)
Settlers Grove (Median)
Settlers Grove (Geometric Mean)
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EtO Level (1/m3)
0.110
0.100
0.280
0.370
0.320
0.260
0.520
0.210
0.094
0.210
0.300
0.160
0.260
0.190
0.170
0.780
0.240
0.180
0.110
0.240
0.200
0.270
0.360
0.120
0.250
0.200
0.210
0.220
0.097
0.320
0.100
0.170
0.064
0.290
0.160
0.210
0.150
0.220
0.270
0.150
0.130

0.244
0.210
0.207



BD Ethylene Oxide Sampling
Global Distribution Center Neighborhood
SUMMARY RESULTS

Date Location EtO Level (n/m3)
All Location Average (Mean) 0.175
All Location Average (Median) 0.150
All Average (Geometric Mean) 0.154
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